CH \$140.00 31311

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	BELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NH Expansion Credit Fund Holdings LP		04/30/2018	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spinal Kinetics, Inc.
Street Address:	501 Mercury Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94085
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3131149	MOTION FOR LIFE
Registration Number:	3764789	M6L
Registration Number:	3643487	M6C
Registration Number:	3547447	M6
Serial Number:	86807747	SINTX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property

Molecop VIRGINIA 22102

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

SIGNATURE: /VB/

DATE SIGNED: 05/02/2018

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0728

900449065

source=Release of Security Interest - Spinal Kinetics (executed) Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest - Spinal Kinetics (executed) Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0729

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 30, 2018, by NH EXPANSION CREDIT FUND HOLDINGS LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Holder") in favor of SPINAL KINETICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 501 Mercury Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94085.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Holder a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2017, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Holder under the terms of the Security Agreement, Holder agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Holder agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Holder in the Intellectual Property.

HOLDER:

NH EXPANSION CREDIT FUND HOLDINGS LP

By: MS Expansion Credit GP L.P., its general partner By: MS Expansion Credit GP Inc., its general partner

Name: William Reiland Title: Managing Director

1585 Broadway, 37th Floor New York, NY 10036

173669221

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
SINTX	86/807,747	11/03/15
MOTION FOR LIFE	3,131,149	08/15/06
M6L	3,764,789	03/23/10
M6C	3,643,487	06/23/09
M6	3,547,447	12/16/08

Holder's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on January 24, 2017 at Reel Number 5973 and Frame Number 0802.

173669221 v1

RECORDED: 05/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006324 FRAME: 0731